OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE :CID MEGHELAYA : SHILLONG

ORDER

Reference Govt Memo No.FN(B)76/87/180 dt.26.09.2014 and as per Rule.114 of Meghalaya Treasury Rules,Spl.Superintendent of Police,CID,Meghalaya,Shillong is hereby appointed DDO for the Sub Head of Account "2055-Police-101-Criminal Investigation department & Vigilance Crime of volume II part-1 (06) etc" Crime Criminal Tracking Network System(CCTNS). Fund requirement for CCTNS, utilization of fund and payment of bills will be processed and vetted by SP,SCRB as per current practice.Correspondences with MHA / NCRB will continue to be looked after by Superintendent of Police, SCRB, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Sd/-

S.K Jain,IPS Addl.Director General of Police,CID Meghalaya,Shillong Dt.Shg the /// Nov,14.

No.S-283/CCTNS/Fund/2010-14/Part/<u>33</u> Copy to :

- 1. The Addl.Director General of Police,CID,Meghalaya,Shillong for favour of information.
- 2. The Inspector General of Police, CID, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of Information
- 3. The Asstt.Inspector General of Police,(E),Meghalaya,Shillong for favour of Information
- 4. The Spl.Superintendent of Police,CID,Meghalaya,Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, SCRB, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action.

Dy.Inspector General of Police.C B/Vig Meghalaya, Shillong

